Mipates of the Hesting of the Stabe Mghway
Ommizmion of Virglais, Held in

O the morning of Noveebsr 10, LO3E. tha Stats Higlway Commiselcn,
oonaisting of Newers. H. 0, fZhivley, Wade H, Messie, Sscrstary, I. Wilke
Traxtm, H. 3. Gllmer sod Wa, He Exst, met in thelr offics la the State Offloe
Bullding, Riedmond, Yirglnia,

The masting was oalled t2 order by the Comdaslonsrs

Noved by ¥r.Truxtun, ssoonded by Mr. Gilmer, thet the mimites
of the mesting of Hapbesher Zlgt sud 28nd be mppréveds. MNoblom saryied,

Mowed by Mr, Hazels, ssconded by Nr. Gilmer, that the nimtes
of the mesting of Sepbeaber 20th be spproved. Motign oaryried.

Noved by Nr, Ollmer, seoonded by Mr, Exat, that the sl tes ot
+ha nesting of Ootobher Oth andl Tth be approved, Motlom owmrrimds

Moved by My, Gilmer, ssconded Try Mr, Masnis, that the Comolssion
copfire sward of omitrant for the smetruskion of Project Fégd E2, Route 28,
Bri.ge over Riveyma River, bo the low Pidder, D. J. Phippa, Roanoks,Va,, st
his bid of $12,003.57, and that 10% sdditional be aet selde to cover the

oowt of engineering s addltiommel work, seldng & total of approximataly
$16,000,00 chargesbla te this projest, Wotdom anrrisd,

Noved by Mr. (llmer, soocoded by Nr. Nasdsle, that tha Conumlssion
omufire weard of acutract for the construotion of Projeoct FPES4E, Bomie 28, .
48 M, K. ¥OL Curlotvbasrillew.t5 ¥i. K.JL Charlottesville, to the low
blddaer, Ferklne-Farnes Comstrosticon Company, Blaokstons, Vas, ot their bid of
$45,111,64, and that 106 sdditlenal be set anide to oover the ocogh of engineer-
ing and sdditicoal worky $821,00 for soil righte; $4,507.08 for puard 1eil;
$6,656,50 for aurfase trestment and §1,788.40 for vutside slope stakes, making
eital of apprexiwately $64,000.00 obargeabls to-this projeets Moilom oarried

Movad by Nr. Gllmer, wasended by Mr. Kesels, that: the Coxelysien
panflre sward of sonbyant for the consbruotion of Projeet P9840, Routa 28,
& Ml, 8. Greets Cownty Lins=i.6 Ml. H. NCL Charlottesyille, to ihe Iow bldder,
Ihondes and Walters, Oulpeper, Tie, ot their bld af §563,887,78, wnad that
108 ndditdicoal be set nalde to gover the cast of snglaeering smd additiomal
worky 780,18 fer moll rigitep $5,2035.00 for guard relly $5,913,%50 for
sarface bremtwent and §1,518.20 for oubslds slepe siekss, making a totml of
approximibely $74,000,00 ahirgeabls to thia projeat, Motion sarried.

Noved by Mr. Gllmer, seconded by Wr. Nassis, that tha Cormizslen
oonfir smrd of aontraot for the oomatruetbion of Frojeoh 3718 BE, Bocte 807,
PFridgs ovyar Korth Creek, to the low bldder, Clsrbe and Lewls, lurey, Va., ot
thair bid of $4,121.50, sod that 10K additiorsl be est ngide to cover the
oont of wnpinesringy wnd mdditionel work, making a tobel of wpproxcimately
$6,000,00 ochargesbla to thiz projest. Mobion omiried.



. Hevad iy Mr, Gllyer, seoonded by Mr. Massiw, that the Cosmissiop
sonfirm myurd of oombract for the construebion of Projwet fIS8D Bl, Route 10,
Eridgs over Hiokory Creak, to ihe low bidder, Cobb and Hemeweod, Ino,, Ohapsl
Hill, NiCs, at thedr bid of §4,7B2,77, and that 10X wdditiconl be aet maide
to oover tha coet of wrgivesring wnd sdditional work, making o teiml of
spprocisately §8,000,00 charpeshle to this project. Motion oayried.

Eoved by Mr. Giflmar, ssconded by Mr, Masdsle, that the Camslasicn
aanflrm wesrd of somtreot for the somibraotion of Projeot FEBEL, Eouts 33,
8L Btenntcned Mle 'S. SCL Staunbon, to the low bidder, Bohels Brothers, Ims.,
Stamnbon, ¥ne, w% thelr bid of §58,082,70, and that 106 additicnel be set
falde 0 sover the doat of enginawring sand additicmal worky $671«46 for gumrd
raily $6,187.88 for surfaee troatmornt and $1,831,00 for cosaide slops stalws,
making n tobwl of appraximately §74,000,00 chargesbls te this projents
Motion ongried,

Moved by Mrd Ollmer, seaonded by Mr. Messls, that the Comalgsisn
gonlive awapd of gontreot for the oonstrustion of Projecty F8TT DEXP, Rowte
Heater, Gremusbore, ¥.0u, At hig bid of +564a51, und that 10% additional
be ot mplide to oover the sost of wnginesring snd wdditiomel workp $B00.L00 For
woll rightas $4,780.50 for gmrd rwily $3,026.60 for surfass trentment and
#5,186.25 for oubeids aleps siakea, miking a total of spproximstely $65,000,00
ohargaably 4o this project. Netim wvarrim.

Moved by My, Gilger, astondsd by Mre Nassie, thet the Oommdssion
eonfirm sward &f canbrast for the conatruetdon of Frofect PTEZ HBG, 6, Hents
4, .08 N5, W. Tarbeville=2.02 i, W. Halifax Coumbty Lise) andi Bridges cver
Wolf's Oreak and X Creak, low biddex, Gu A« Eaglsnd, Lounlsburg,

He 0., at hip Bld of 5 TB6.2L, and that 10X addtiionel' be sat azide be aavar
the aout of enginesring wod additionnl work; B8SE.T4 for soil righte)
5,841 00 for guard rally $8,480.85 for surface tremtment, and §1,071.00 far
work oubeide zlope stakes, making o total of approxcimetely $01,000.00 oharge
able to thip project, Motien sheridds

Noved by Mrs Truxrtom, seovmded by Wr. Massin, thwt the Cowmlisslom
confire smard of contreot for the constriwtiom of Projeeb FEEC HL, Roube 41,
Fol¥ Mi, E. FernoliffaBl.42 Mi, W. Fermsliff, tc ths law bldder, Parking-
Burnes Comstrooticm OB., Slnsketons,Va., &t thelr bld of $48,455,83, aad that
108 ndditicmml bo aet melde to oover the oort of emglne sl mdditicen]l
work; $2,800.50 for gusrd raily §1,540.51 for moll rights; ¥14,2104.76 for
mrfaes treiheant and §3,447,50 for mork ocutsids slope whakas, miking = total
of approzimately §76,000400 vhargeable to thiz project, subjeet to wpproml
Ty thie Bursan of Foblio Roadsy  Moklon onrrieds '

Nowed T Mr. Truwiz, ssoomdsd by Mr. Meselas, that the Comslesion
oonfirm awapd of aantrast for Whe sonstruatlon of Pyojsot FEGGD, Route 13,
deld Ni, We Forks of Buffalo-o.Z Ni, East Podlar Elver, to the low bldder,
Wood snd Shipley, Forks of Buffals, Va., at theiy BId of $20,330.46, and that
108 eddltianal be sub ewids o cover ths ovat of enginesring amd additicnml
warky 62,43 for work oubeids sloge stakes, maiding a toiml of approxizstely
§55,000,00 chargwable to this projech, sibject o spprovel of the Pureas of
Pu'b'!in . Motlon arridda '



Moved by Mr. Truxrbun, seoonsdsd by Er. Massle, that tha Coemilssieon
ponfirm sward of sombyant foyr the aomatruotlon of Projest FE1EE], Boute 10,
Bridgs over Hig Nosvagin Crask, to the low bidder, Alley Congtrostien -Company,
Bristcl, Vas, at thelr bid of $5,806.98, and Shat 108 additicnal be set moide
to anver the cost of ouginsering snd additional work; making a tetal of
spproocimately §7,000,00 chargeabls 4o this projest; subjest ts spprovel of the
Bnrean of Poblio Rondss Moticn sarvied,

Noved by Mr. Troxtam, ssoopded iy Mr. Massle, thet ithe Ogeelselon
oenf'lrm sward of sontrast Cfor the comebroation of Frojeat FE8AN, LESWL, RouteSl
1.82 ¥4, ¥. Crapges Cormer-NCT, Palmowth, to the low bidder, Spotaylvenis
tonstreotlon Company, Highland Bprings, Va., st their bid of $120,618.71,
sod that 10% mdditicnal be seot awlds to aover the cost of enginserimg and
sddlbional worky $4,087.00 for subprads trestment and $35,147.50 for work
ontaide plope stakes, making & total of approximately $144,000,00 ohargesbls
ko this profect, mubkject Lo spprovil of tha Burssn of Publie BEoades MNotlom
anrrivd.

Mored by Nr. Truxtm, seeamded by ¥r, Massls, that thes Cosnisslon
oonfimi sward of oonkradt for the aommatrooblon of Project FE4OF, Roube 31,
«608 M1, B, Oum Springe-f.455 Mi. 8. Oua Bprimgs, to the low Bidder, Coream
and ﬂ.'ﬂ-ll, m and X ﬂ'h'ﬂtl, ﬁ.m- ch'... at their hid of m.fﬁ.ﬂl‘
and thit 10% additional be sat aside to cover the ceat of englbesring snd
sdditlonal works §1,430.00 tor wubgends trentment wd 1,328,285 for work
outside altpe stakes, paking a dotel of approximately §40,000.00 chargsable
b0 thin prejevt, mubject to the spprewal aof ths Pureau of Fobllc Roede
Motdon oarried,

Moved Ly Mr, Troxion, asoctded by Mr, Massle, that ihe Cammisslon
asonfirm award of comtraot for the constyuoidom of FProjeot F1OENW, Ronts 31,
W08 Wi, ¥, Neabpoo Creekel.08 Nie N. Dusfriss, o the low hilder,; Borthern
Virginla Conptroobion Campany, IAs, Olerdndan,Va., ¢ their bid of §37,488.82,
and that 106 additionel be sut asids to ocover the ocost of wsngineering mmd
sdditional worky $1,320.50 Tor snbgrede treatment and §1,760.00 for work
gutaide slops staken, mmking s total of approximetely 4000400 ohargeable
Lo thly project, subjest ta approval of the Pursan of Fublie Boads, MNotlan
asrrivd,

Moved by Mr, Truztum, ssechded by Mr, Naasle, thet the Camlssion
nenfire sward of oogbrast fer the oomstyuctlon of Projeed FGSE EBS, Rowhe
26, 8.79 M, B BCL Wytheville=11,66 Mi, 8. 3CL Wythevllla, to the low bldder,
Consttuotion Enginssring Coupeny, Bipley, West Va,, yubjeot t¢ the approwml
of the Bureau of Publis Boada, #f their bid of $60,953.14, and that 10%
sddikional be set wplde to aover tha acst of anginesring snd additlone) work
and §1,413,60 for work oubside slope siakes, making & totml «f approximstely
J59,000,00 obargeskle to this projests Hotlien varrieds



Moved by Nr. Truoxtm, seconded by Mr. Messie, that s Coemlggicn
confirm sward of cowtrant for the somatwruotion of Projeok FG37 EFled, Houtss
17 mnd 216, Imbereseiion of Rowbe L7-.4T79 Mi, 8. Interasation ﬂu‘lh"l?.

Kagle Rookeli.dd Mi. 8. Begls Rotk, 0,05 Mi, Nu Exgle Esvk~imgle Reek, o tha
1_“ 'hl.llﬂ.lr. Ay ¥Na E-Fhlll and nm,m;,-!ﬂﬂm’ Tl.u nbjﬂi +a
approval of the Bureau of Peblie Eowds, at bhelr bld of J108,387.40, and that
10X additicna) he set amide 40 cover the soat of engimesring and wdditional
wark; $2,030.65 for gusrd reily $3,205.54 for surfese treantment and §1,543,00
for work owtolde nlope mimkes, making n tobel of sppraximataly $127,000400
ohargeshle i thia projeat.  Matddn omrrisds

Noved by Mys Troxbum, svoorded by Mr. Massis, et the Camigaion
oonfirm asard of contract for the aomsbruation of Projeet AT2L AC, Rouie b5JE,
Interseation Route S02~Elaalomatay Blver, to thse low b3dfey, Robert Martin
Compary, Inc., SBalem, ¥ae, ot their bid of $51,270.24, nnd that 10K adiltional
be sat aslde +o cover the oogt of englneering e additionnl worky J48.20
for gaard redl; $13,097.83 for surfecs trestment and §2,8%0,00 for outeids, .
sleps whaken, making w total of wpproximwtely $117,000,00 chargesbls to this
proiacty Motlon anrrieds

¥oved by Mra. Trurtux, ssconded by Kia Measle, tat the Conmiasiom
oonflrmmard of oamtract for the sofstruatlon of Frojeet EBl4 0Bl, Route W4,
sT4 M1, E. Goose Cresks.10 Mi, W. Goose Creesk; bo the low bldder, Hughss smd
Kepspsn, Iy, Rlolmont, ¥ae, st thair bid of $50,575.78, and thet 108
additional be set sslde ta covar the copt of englneering wnd additiom] worky
R252.10 for guard raily §1,616.52 for mrface trestmmt sns §560,00 for work
mutside slops stakes, making a total of appracimmtely $38,000,00 chargsebls
be thia projevt, far 8356 mlle of Oue Coures Heosdm . Noblon onrrieds

Moved e, Troxtun, redomied by NeJdiewis, that the Comsleslon
nonfire thelr rejection of i} bida am Project FT62 ABl, Boute 44, Interssobien
Route 18=2,040 M, BE. Tarbevills, aiid 4o the work.themselves, uslng soms of
the raliaf fundn. Mobion omrrisd.

Noved by Mr, Magale, geconded by ¥y, Shirley, that the Commigsion
award oontrest for the oomstyueilon of Prolest B20F 3G, Roubs 18, Brldge over
Fanel Bivear, +5 the low bldder, M. 8. Hodping, Hondoke;Ta., at his bis of
$4,614.90, end that 108 sdaiticmat be pet aplde to oaver the cosi of enginser=
ing snd sdditiconsl work, making s total of approximstely §5,600.,00 chargpeable
to thia projects Motlow carrled.

Noved by Nrs 3llmer, wsnonded by Mr. Truxtm, tbat Che Comnission
eward ponteast For the oonatyuation of Eroject FYL ANl-4AINML, Raute 51,
1 ¥i, 8. Avootinkeloooquan Cresk, subjsot %o the approval of the Baresn of
Publins Homds, bo tha low bldder, Mofulrs and Rolfe, Ino., Blohmomd, ¥Yae, nt
their bid of §6¢,175.40, and that 10¥ a2ditionsl be sot mplie to cower the
soat of enginesring wnd a3diticnal worky #1,871.25 for outalde zlope whakes,
and $2,378.50 for subprade treatwent, malking n Sotal of spproximataly
§B68,000,00 chargesbls to this projects  Motlon onrrisds



¥oved by ¥r, Hllmer, ssconded by Mr. Trestas, 4wh dhe Comisslcon
awyd aontwmot for the aengiruetion of Project PE4RAW,OW,D, Boube 31, Exals

Hill, Hybla Valley mml Guw mingl Ryvisimme, subjeot ko approval of the
Baresy of Public Roads, to low bidder, Melulre and Rolfae, Ing., Hiolmend,
Va., wk their bid of $44,758,80, wnd that 10% additicoml be set syide to acver
the ooet of engineering end additiconal worky $1,200.00 for oubside slops stakes
wad $1,600400 Tor subgrade traatment, salring atotal of spproximately $63,000.00
ohirgedble o thiy mrajeoct, Motlan ocarried.

Moved by Nr. Truxtun, sedonded by lr. Messie, that the Cowmdesion
smrd contract for the ocomstzuotion of Project F4E0AN BN, Boute Bl, .15 Ml.
8. Doooguun Fitatimi-.08 Mi. K. Beabsoo Cresk, subjsob to spprovel of tha
Bursay of Publis Ronds, st thelr bid of §64,362,70, nnd that 10% addlfional be
met azids %o gover tha aorxt of snglnesring l:ml ndditiomal workj ﬂ.,i’i"hﬂﬂ
for cutaide slope stakes and $2,155,00 for subgrads troateent, Deking & tobtal
of approxisately $64,000.00 ohargeable to this project, Motlon omrried,

Hwnﬁ by Kr. Bagt, woeanded by Mr, Waspia, that thl Commnlmnion
award oqubrect for the oonrkraoticn of Project FRATAN, Eouts S1, 0.89 Mi. 8.
Chappawemsia Cresl-,195 Mi, 8. Aquis Cresk, subjedt bo spproval of the Buresa
af Publls Bowds, to«tw lom biddar, Gollferl Consgtraotion Campany, Releigh,
HiCu, &t thelr bld of JO6&,PEE.RT, ad that 10% agditlonal be st aaide Lo sover
the uu-h of snglpering and wdditioml worky $1,258,00 for outeids aléps mtakes
and 1 am.m for sbgrade treatment, making & Sctal of approxinstely

BCI".!'.N shargesble to this project. Noblon serriad,

lﬂu by ¥r, Shirley, svocndsd by Me. Truxiem, thas the Coxmiagimm
awmrd acanbriet far the stnstraoblon of Projeat PE8l ll, Boute 110, ,151 M.
¥, Holgtom Bivere,70 Ni« Es Buszell Couxiy Line, yubjest to approvel of the
Bursau of Publlo Rosds, to the low bldder, Calhoun, Jishop and
Damagoup Tn,, &t thelr bid of §12,875,04, mnd that 10K additional be llt aalde
to aaver tha soat of enpinseringy and mdditicsal work, snd $B,408,09 for
surfads tresiment, making s totel of approximabely LT,000.,00 ohargestle e
this projesd, Nollon owpried,

Iw-d Ty Mr, Truzhm, seoondsd by Mr. Mearls, that the Cosaisslom
md osonteeot for the construotdmm of Project BEGEF, Bagte B0, WCL Portamiuthe
#5028 M1, W. WCL Portemowth, to the low bldder, Tlmhll.--hhum U0. InAu,
Morfolk, Ve., st thelr bid of §4,ET3.60, and *hat 108 additlone) be aet aside
to cover the oot of anpivesring and additioma]l work, and $245,00 for sutelde
zlops abakes, making = total of approzimetaly $5,500,00 chargesabls to thias
projoot. MWotiow ocarried.

. Noved.by Mr, Masgliwe, ssoorisd by Nr, Gilmor, thab the Commission
smard acptrmoh For the congtruetion of Projest 8707B, Boute 811, Bridge over
vids Will Stream, to tha low bidder, Tumatnll-dohnaon Oos Ines, Horfolk, ¥a.,
nt thelr bdd of #15,013.00, and that :I.q{:ﬁﬂtlmi ba sab salde to cover the
oozt of sogineering and additionsl work, maldeg & total of spprovimately
§7,000.00 ahargeadla o this projest, Motim esrried,



. Moved by Nru Shirler, seconded by My, Eask, that the Commlssion
awar] oanbraect for the apontemotlion of Projert FPEE BE, Soube 44, Erldge over
HBrandom Creek, subjeot e spprovel of tha Boreau af Fublia Honde, to the
low bidder, Eanderwom and Som, Captersville, Va., st thelr Bid of §4,222.78,
and thet 10f addltiomel be got walde tooover the eost of sngioeering sand
sdAitional work, making & totml of arproximately §5,500,00 ahargeabls to thia
rroject. Motion oarrlsd.

Maved by Mr, Kassla, seconded by Mr. Shirley, that ccontrach be
awariwd to Flltcn Cenklis, Jr., of Norfelk, Va., for removing the old beldge
ovar Bynnetta Cresk om Rowte BO3, at his Bid of 816400, Moblon owrrieds

Noved by ¥Wr. Gllmer, ssoonded by Mrs Shirley, thet Mry Shreve
Olark, Avsistanh Bnginsar, Teata, ba appointed s Sraffle officers Kotion
arrled.

Noved by Mr. Nssele, seomyied by Mr, Gilmer, that the Town of
Ocurtlagd havisg passed an ordinemss turning over ssrtain sseiions of
Eoutes 38 and 12 within ¢hs Town to the Stats Fighway Oosslsslon for malmbe-
yansy, that the peas be mocepbeds Moblon earrled,

Moved by Mr, Massie, ssoonded by Hr, Gllmer, bbat the Town of
Virgllina havisg paseed an ordinanse turnlng over Bouhs 88 within the Toma
o the Btate Higlmy Jommisslon for maintamencs, thmt the staw be secepted,
‘Motlop earrlads

. Mowed by Mra Shirley, awecadsd by Nre Massls; theh tha 00
2ailway Company be nobified that the greds orosing of their tracks near the
new underpass oo Roubts 52, mus ¢loged Ly the Board of Pupervlecrs of '
Fluwawns County snd someeting road consiructed &0 take its plase; that we
far as the State Highway Comission ta obliputed 1ts portion of tha sgressent
hans bess oarried outs Howsver, 1f permissica of the Bodrd -of Buparvigers
of Fluvexms County onn ba sesursd to the slosing of the umderpass, thars
will be mo chijsotion on tha part of the Comnisslons Motion onrrled.

Noved by ¥r, Gilaes, secondsd by Mr, Shirley, that the rosd
leading into the State Penitmidary Farm for Tossp bs taken Into the Biate
Highway Systwm, hut that ws Boube 19 peeses through the Siate Peniteniliery
Fars for Man apd aerves all the pensreal traffic needs of this Iwewm that no
sdditicem] milsags be added. Notdon oaryimd,

Moved Ly Ep, Gilmer, seounded by Mr. Shirley, that the Erown
Paving Compray be nobifisd to appsar before the Jcomisslon ah 1ta naxb
asoting im regard to return of their two chaaks wiich wers forfeltsd on
Pyojaots ATER and ATEF, Roubes 53» Moilom omrrieds -

Morsd by Mr, Truxtol, secanded by Mr. Messis, that the following
permits be appryved under the yvies and regulations of the Oommission,



Appalashisn Elaostric Powsr Co., Iypshburz, Va., *o oamstruot a 8600v singls
phase line marcaz Bowts 14, and ﬂmﬁ.lh fccomdery orogslng at the intsrasatlon
of old Lawgers Road mod soross oeda

Appaluohian Electrio Power Co., Aluefisld, West.Virginie, to erest w 110/280y
power lire along Boute 112 to sorve residense of Hoy W. Pedry.:

Appalachisn Rlectrin Power (0., Bowncke, Virginia, to install ome amrvice
samvisotion orossover on Route 10 sbout ane half mile mept of Bnlmm,

dppalochian Elaptria Power Cos, Elusiisld, “&It-?irg,lnil s to areot a 2500y
loonl dimtribution power line wlenmg Route 10,

Appalaohien Elestris Powsr Cos, Bluefield, West -Virgiwia, to ersch s 2300
Jocal distribtuiion lina agrcss Bouts 23 weat of Ripplemsad.

Appalachien Eléotrds Powsr 8o., Lynohburg,Vas,; to instell 2 guy anshere and
copstract & GR00Y dixribution line and ewset 6 -polss om Honta 10,

W. B. Baughan, Gordonaville, Ve, to ley 500 lin, #%t. of 3/4" vipe under ditoh
lins cn Foats 17, Datwewn Gordonsvills end Stunardmrilla,

W. E Booke, Hughaman, Vo., to greade entzames bo propoamd rilling atetlom mo
Romta 53, in Buohernan,

Cs &» Dowera, Appalachim, Va., to puk = 5747 watar 1ine through 121 bridze
at M. P, 40,26 om RAouts 11,

As Ju Bowean, Providerde Forge, Va,, to baul poles and piling of a grewter
length thwn apeaified in seotion 111, oheptar 34%, woky of 1952, on trailer
with llvease TRE, ln the Fuffolk Distriot for one yoars

0. W. Bomman, Luskatts, Va., to sonstrust emirance to filling sbatden on
Hoote Z2, ot imtarasction of Cowrby Rowd BA0.

Braddosk LAgkt und Pomer Go., Washington, Date, to srect # polea oo Roubs E1,
between Mackey's Hill Boud and Wilitary Road in Rowslyns

C. H. Browmn, Petrens,Vas, to lanl poles and plling and w boom on treilar with

liaspae 716, undoy section 111, ohapter E43, acta of 1982, of o greater length
than soenified andar thiag naty

Jolm &« Brown, Woodlawn, Vae, 0 grade mrtrenoe to praposed £41ling wtetion
an Rowbts 1E, Botween H11lrvills avd Gelex,

Town of Chebbem, 0 replace sewar lipe on Route 14 In Obgthem,

C & P Telaphons Oo., Bichmomd, Ya., to string ane BP drop wira aorces Route 30
whourt flve miles nordh of Wask Point for servioe cummesbion,

C &P Telephona Co., Rlokmond,Vas, t¢ atring 1 EP drop wire aoross Route 51
Just Bouth of Ashlsnd *sr service agmectlon,

¢ & P Telsphons Coe of Vea, Richmond,¥m., to sbring 1 HP drop wirs noroms
toute 39 to aservias £i1llinz mtation wt Previdencs Forgsa



Mra. Mattis F. Clapp, Rlverton, Va., to peads 1n front of reslfence sod imstall
50t of 18" pipe, om Routw 5bs

Q. B, Oex, Hiltan Tillags, Ve, ¢o bulld Jauble sntrenas to filling atatiom
an Rogte XH.

0. Darve, Travllians,¥a., to congkmnk antrenne o £411ing statlor or Hoote
32, btetwesn Loulse and Bosmnllts Tavern,

W. L. Early, Wolftown, Va., to lay 27 pan line sarose Bouts 704 by eatting
#0ll roadwny.

Elmrn Jhore Publio Sarvioe Co., Exmors, Va., 40 haol poles on treliler with
Lionpee {8881 in the #uffolk Dlstriot for one year,

Je Be Bura, Gatesville, F.Os, to haul polea end piling of w greetsr length
than speolfied 1n seotion 111, abapter 542, acte of 1832, an treiler with
Forth Carelipsilownse §23657, for ane years

Ou L. Ewall, Cherlton, Vi., tv rrade eotrence to f1lllinpg satatlon on Routs B4,
half » mile acnth of Cherltons

Teawn 'of Fairfax, to inetull wabter sorvice oo Bute 36 to nndertakdng esatablish-
nont ¢f He Wa E'I'Uffi

Flaher Laobesr Compsany, Frankldn, Var., to hanl poles mnd plling of a greater
longth than apecifiad In aeatlon 111, chapter 342, aots of 1RBE, on truiler
with 1losnss $301 for 80 days inm the Snffolk Metriet,

Towp of Front Reyal, to malos newer oconectlon on Route 616, between Bhipe amd
Prospact Strests.

Town of Front Hoywl, 40 repair waber pipe leek on Main Street, Houtes
BT and 58,

e ﬂ.- Barris, Martinsville,¥a., to grade antrancs to tourint oomp and £11%ing
wkatlen on Revke $3, rewoving flve aorvb pines s one dying chestout tree.

Je« 5. Hewkinas, Prorvidenos Forge,Va., to hanl polss on oailor with liosnee
Fl508, of a greater lsngth then speaified im seotion 111, chapber 542,
aoke of 1032,

Otiy Hiynoy, fnluds,Vas; to heul polen on trailer with lisctge $687 of &
grenter langth than specified in seetion 111, ohapter 342, avcks of 1932 for
80 daya, 1n the Fredarickeburg Distriot.

Stouart 0. HEmiiey, Manakin, ¥a,, t0 constroet double drive smd alope bank in
Front of f11ling etation on Rewbe 18, and sow grwss sesds

Fu Pa Hll.'l.,. '.-'h'lnstm' D-E., to extam? gewor line ilm Route 25. in
izlingtom Coumby, not disturbing-the murfaoe,



R Mo Jobwmon, Kembridge, Vae, to haul pipe of a greater length than apeaified
in seotdon 111, chepter 342, Aoha of 1932, on treilers with licenmas tagy
1208,127)1 wnd 3458, Letmosn Rishaond and Fimsastle, for thres dwyra,

¥re. Dollle Balls Jomss, Pleapent Shade,Vms, to aanatrmot ontranse to filling
iHetlor on Houta 12.

Peul Jorden, BErsnchvills, Tas, to pu't dewn 20 plesen of draln pips on road
bide End' eematruct embrance Lo fllling whbation on Route B0,

B« Fu Ereldt, Henderszon, NeCs, %0 dperete trailer with ¥, . 1losnse 1401,
length over nll of G Ite

Walber Lifw, Elkton, Ve., to pless 35 . of 16" pips and conorets caboh basing
slea grade entranca o f111ipg siation on Houte 1T wawt of Elktem,

W. W. Lonbarger, Ivor,Vo., to haul pllipg of n greasater length than apscifisd
in amotion 113, ohmpter 342, Aoks of 1832, for ome ywkr in the Suffolk Metrdot,
on traller with 1icense $814,

Danver Lowa, Eydnurﬂillla, Yo, to grade sntranns to flling station on
Bonte 35, 0.6 mile north of Bydnorsvilly.

I. Eu Tuona, Cloverdele, Ve, to preds enitzmmoe to propoged £11ling station
on Rouote 33, betwesn Rowncke nnd Clovardalas '

Ignohturg Gaz Conpany, Tynohburg,Va., to install gms lins om Boubs 10 in
Lynohberes

W. H. Magaie, Jr., Washington, Va., o lay 1" water pipe umiss Route 21,

Rewport News Waborwozks Commlsaion, to lay a 5* water main alopg Route 517,
a dixtanoe of 4700 It,

E. Tu Flland, Oetqaville, HuCa, ta baul poles and piling on trailer with
H. s lioense $82635, of w greater length than spenified im seotlon 111,
chapter 342, Aots, of 1832, for toa yenr,

Postal Telegraph-Cable Company, Atlmats,Ges, to relooete snd reconstruet vols
line elevsn miless scuth of Rlolmmd cn Route 331, oxtanding two milen seuthe

Poxtal Telegrapi-Cable Campany, Atlanta, Gms, to haul poles on traller with
l1lcerns §£34468, of & greater length than mpeoifisd ip neotlon 111, chaptes
342, Aota of 1938, For ane ysar,

D. B. Bichurd and A. ¥s . Earrls, East Lowlm,Vas, to bulld deam on Routs 41,
378 miles west of Riclmond,

D. B. RAOMGr& apd . Bs B Earrla, Kot lesks, Ta., 5o arsst baaver femos oz
baak aide u!.‘ goard rall fence, festenming 19 o the guird rail on Boubte 41,

Jumes Bobertielle, Rishmond,¥a., to close  ditoh with 34% pips on Ronbe 3,
ptep 13 Pabarsburg Pilke, for & disbance of 90 Pi,



Rosslyn Ges Cowpuny, Clarepdon, Vs., 1o lnatall 8/4% gzan servics plpe at
1E5E Ny Flwbe Road, Bomte BEs

Rosalyn Gaa Company, Clarandon, Voe, to install 5749 gan service p.’;.pu nt
807 Broad Strest, Falls Cheweh, Bouts 21,

Bowslyn Ges Company, Olareslon,Va., 0 aut Houte 21 in Cherrydale, wt Payns
Street and oomment 2F ling to axiatlng mmin,

Roaslyn (ns Company, Clarendem,Va., to lay 1806 f4. of 3" stesl pips on west
alde of Houtm 26, from norbh end of exlsting msin, orosaing at Chesterbrook
Xead ond Chepal Boad,

Rosslyn Oas Company, Clazendon,Ww., to inetell 3/4% gas ssrvice to preperty
of Mr. Lusl, RBoute 31,

Bosslyn Uas Company, Clarendon,Vm., to inetall 3/4" sav service pipe om
Bonte 21 Far (a W.leo,

Rosslyn Gas Company, Clarwndon, Ve, to inatel] S/4% zms service for
Ca. A. Leppart, Rowhe 21,

Hra, lh.t-hﬁndnrn. Rlokmand ,Vas, te omwirnct entranos to sorvlos ztatlion
or Bouta f1, thres miles south of Rlohmopd,

W. ¢. Sounders, Js, Chuokstuok, Y., &o hatl piling af » greater length than
speoified in pectlon 111, chepter 342, Aota of 1932, for ten days in Buffalk
apd Fraderiokeburg Hetrlots,. )

W. A. Sherman, Barkwtomn, Va., o construct entrenss to gervies atetion amd
dwelling on Route 55, about 1d mllan north of Stauntots o

La A. Blnk, Bounoka, Vo, ta dokld bridge serans ditoh om Reubs 207 Lo
sntTance of ekating rinks

Town- of Seuth Hill, to mmlla' witer aain to oommenk with 6" zein under
Route 51 1n South 1_11.11-.

T. P. Tontaa, Benleton, Va,, te grade entrapos to filling station on Beute
58 noar Liboriy.

Hanry Yarrath, Vieune,Va., to sepatruct gravel drivewsy 4o resldenos on
Boute 25. .

‘.riré'inin Eleotric and Pomsr Co., Rlohmond,Va., to ersct o orowsing of 5 g
vervice wlrea over Route 420 mbout 800 £+, mouth pf Hooper Romds

Virginie Blaotrio anl Powsr Go., ELshaond, ¥a., to srevt a croasing of § 44
eervios wires over Roubke 1P at 34. Chriptoper's lane,

Virginla Blssintic and Power G&., Hichmrnd ,Tas, to areqt n orossing nr 5 it
sarvios wiras aver Reuts 19 abowk 300 ft. ewst of Coachlsnd O.H. -



Tirginic Eleatrlo & Power Uo., Blolmend, Yme, to sreot n'umuin; of 5 dud
gerviae wires over Boute 1§ ebout 100 ft. wesh of Gooohlend 0.H.

Virginie Eleotrio & Power Co., Blchmond,Va,, to aveot n srossing of 5 2!
primary sopper wires over Routa 15, about I miles west of Toolmhoe Creeks

Yirginia Xlactris & Powwr Coe, Bislmond, Ve, to sragh & oxosslng of 4 4
IPWF servios wirms ovar Ropte 420, about 2000 4. south of Smyrel,

Virginis Elsotrie & Power Cos, Richmond, Va., t0 orect s orossing of 3 #2
ACER primery wirps over Roubs 13, awbont 1.3 milan south of Piuogrkwy Elvwer,

Virglnis Eleotric & Fower Co., Riohmond, Va., to0 erest a orossing of 5 i
seonndery wires cver Routs 4£29 mt gtop 31, Fins Mile Hoads

Tirginde Gas Dlstaibution Corps, Warrambon,Va., to lurtail a 154'," sarviae
agrmgotlon lige under Royte 32 in Culpeper, n dimtanos of 50 fh.

Virginis Gas Dixiribution Corp., Warremtem,Va,, to instell 33" sarvios 1line
‘under shonlder of Boute 21 in Warrerton.

Virgiaia Gaz Dlstributicr Oorp., Warrenbon, Ve., o install cue service line
undsr Route ES8 in Uanasswpe

Virgivde Public Sorvioe Cod ¢ Clarsndon,Ta., to install twe wires of 2300w
over Bouts G4 in Esst Pells Cluroh.

Tirginla fublie Ssrvioe Co., Charlottesviila, Vas, #a oross Roube 25 in
Vineral with adoondary cromsing to serve residepce of Mre. E. Joneses

Virglnis Pyblis Servioe Co,, Aexundria, Va., to install oue nnohor Euy on
Route 38y in Leosburg, Vms

Virglyls Public Servioe Cos, South Fill, Ta., 40 vatend power Iine &long
Ronte Z1 in Houth Hill, smreeting five palan.

guyry J. Walker, Bagt Falls Chureh, ¥Ya., to greds drivewey to tea room cm
Bouts 21, twe miles from Prirfax,

R. E. Wnite, Yorktown, Tas, to bulld anbrance to £111ing station on Remte
b4, In York Uountys

Woodatoek Klectrio Light & Power OUo., t¢ haul polea of o gréater length than

specifisd in awotdon 111, chapber 342, Aote of 1953, for one yesr In the
Stauwton Platrioty

Hotlon sarrlsd,



A publio henring wes glvem on the applioation for a parmit te
scnstruot a bridge asrass the Jumes River between Putoh Cap Cenal and
Neadewrille, oonneating Henrico and Chenterfield Ootmbley, MNe, Thog. 3.
Sydnor, Prasident of the Bishmond-lHopswell Aridge Company pressnted the
request, waking thet the psrmlt eriginally granisd bot had sxpired be regrauted,

Mres Cary, Assisbant City dttorney, Rlokwmond, sasked to be permitbed
to review the plaps, in ecmneotion with the effect awsh w brldge would hava
on the riwer projeot smstesplated by the Govermment, Mr. Bowsrs, slap
repressiting the Cliy of Elohmond war prassmt, '

Nr, Hasiklny Eohson, represwnting the sstate of Meps Sullis Norgen,
who owne the Esadoewellls property, on which one abutnent of bhe proposed
bridge would b loanted, opposesd Yha congbruoblion of thig hrldpe oo that
Broperyys

l'r- Hs La l!l.d.ﬂi: aml 'r. JI nml H.ﬂhnrdl, ‘p?-r-‘. hlf'm th'-
Comlasion ooncerning the sonsatruetion of trddle pathe in the fexr mting
area of Faugquier apnd Lovdoun Coantiess

Mry R. 0. Garrett, of Simberlsnd, and & delwgatlon, appsared
:tfm the Camulseion favoring mlternate Nouts 13 in Fowbaten and Cuwberlsnd
ountiass -

Nr. Netherlsni, Mw, Hobson and others appsarsd iz oppoaitiom to
the oonetrustlon of slberants Route 13,

Koved by Mrs Masele, ssoomded by My, Eapt, thet appllostiom of
0. G. ®llace to operats o freipght Line from Weynesbore % Rlshaond, owr
State Booten 55, 420 and 41 be spproveds  Moticon sarried.

Hoved by Mr. Erpxtun, sstondsd by Me, Bapt, that the spplication
of the Festern Notor Tranait, Ine., for & permit to operate o fyelpght line,
ba spproved, provided they nes Route 10 betwwen Buffolk sod Portsmonth,
ingtesd of using Ronte FB. Eotion onrried.

: Nsved Yy Bre Truxtun, seoanded by M. Shirley, thet the
applioation of the Eastern Motar Trangli, Inc., for a pormit 1o operate a
fralrht line, be approved, providad thay oes Botte 10 bhetwssn Buffolk and
Portemsuth,- inatend of ueing Rouke BB, Motdan oarried,

Noved by Mry Eaet, seconded by Nr, Gilesr, that the matiar of the
aliniration of the W A 0 D grade erossing on Bouts T11, Projast 801, be
delayed untll after the denlsion of the Court of Appsals on ths grade adrosning
Inwse Motlom osrried,

Moved by Mr. Bhirlaey, sevonded hy Mr. Truxtun, that permit FL06a8,
Northunpton Caunty, lwsmied the Town of Oaps Charles, be ssnoelled. Motlon
earrivds



Noved by ¥x, fhirley, seconded by Mr. Gilmsy, that perwit §T448,
Bland Counbty, lzsusd M, K Earmom, ba canselled, Motion carrisd.

Moved by Mr, Meyaie, ssocnded by Nr. Shirley, thet permit JL2058,
Mn.h M' 1"“& ta Ea ‘- Eﬂl‘iﬂk, h mmdl Eaotlon ﬂl-l'r'lllh

Noved by Mre Glloer, seconded by Mre Shirley, thet permit $11137,
Chosterfivld County, issusd the Tirginis Elsctric snd Fowsr Oumperny, be
oanenalled. Notlon ourrisd.

_ Noved by Mr. Glleer, soconded by Mr. Bast, that unless the
oppesing faotiona sonasrping the emmatruotion of alterrabe Routs 1E, ia
Powhatan and Ombarisnd Courtles, aan oome to sone agrement wikhin Mive daye,
that tha sllesstion to this work be trensferrwd to the Olarkevilla Bridge on
Bonks 12, in Meoklemburg Courrby, Wation anryisd,

Moved by Mr. Truxtum, sesonded by Mr. Bast, et the requeet for
sn sxtasglon of time by the Frederlslaborg Pridge (ospany, on Frojeat F180 Al-
BEl, Routs 12, D.383 Mi, E. BCL Pranklin-ECL Franklin, o gover Lignddmted
Azpapes mmomting to #B50,00, be granted for helf this wmcunb, $355.00.
Motiom sarrled,

Moved ty Mr, Massls, ssoondsd by Mr. Shirley, that the request
for veturn of liquldatsd demagas on Frojuck E716 DBR, Route 19, 42T Ni. E.
Tuoknhoa Cresk=3,58 Ni. W. Mamakin, be denied, ws per reccmendetion of the
Chiaf hi‘ﬂ!ﬂl"' Mobtiem parried.

"Moved by Nr. Bhirley, seconded by Mr. Ollmer, that request for
np extamalom of time om Project G76A, Boube 916, 1.2 Mi, 2. 3CL Luray= 1.06 Ni.
B, NCOL Steanley, by Blount and Esyman, bs denied sp per reoammndation of the
Ohief Mngineer. Motlon omrrisds

Moved by ¥r, East, seconded by Mr. Magsie, that the State Eiglwy
Cousclzaion wpprove of the loowtion of rosd Wo. 108 on the Escondary Syetm
in Hanover County, sc ae to slininate the Meadow Bridge Eoad Orossing, sod
pomstroot 1t on the now loostlon which interssots Eoute 481 to the east of
the reilrcad, requesting the Soard of fupervisors to appwwve of this,
Notion carrieds

Moved by Nr, Nassle, mecanded Ty Mr. Glluer, thet the two
sestions of the vld yomd an Eouts 38, Projest 708 AC, betwssn siatloms
B0 and 24400, and 10800 wnd 13450 e sbanimmeds MNotiom onrrieds

Moved by ¥r. Shirley, swoonded by Nr. East, that perslssion be
granted property holdets to hang flood gates wmier the variocus bridges om the
down strean side whers it is nessssary to famos the fislde for sbooky that
ths gates be ao mads they will oparats freely with the pressure of waiter and
the hoeks or hinges ba of wuch aise that if debris lodgea apainet: them they
will give way,  Motion oarrisd. :



Moved by Mr, Gilmer, seoondsd by Mr, Bhirley, thet retnosts for the
depariment fopass to fir private roads be not grented. Mition Bhrrledas

Noeveld by N, Ehirley, ssoondsd by Nr. Eaet, that lynobborg be
granted un additional $600.,00 par mils for 1982-1935 work desoribed in lubtar
nf Ontobar 18th from Mr, R. W. B, Hars, City Manpgers MNotlon anrrisd,

NMoved by Nr. Baabh, secvoxdnd by Nr, (ilmer, that the Coxnissiom
onrry out the agressnt miared ints by Glles Coarmty snd the ¥ & W Badlwny
Company, comcarnine the sorgtgetion aff o romd up Wolf Cressk, and the arms
in Oraig Conmbty. — Moblion onrrieda

Moved by Mr. Nessis, ssoonied by Mr, Ollmer, that the Stuts
Hylway Commission spprove of the +24 mile of road in jnalis Court Housw
being nided to the Secondsry Systemy; ss requesbed in resclution of thy Boad
of flopsrvizora of Qotobwr 28nd. Moblon earried,

Noved by Er. Gilmer; seoondsd by Mr, Ramb, that the Commlasien
lpprn'n of the 8 mile of road mear Pranklin in Scuthempton Coumty belng
added to the Sevcndary System, a3 Yequested by the Board of Bupervisors sn
duptambar Eoth. Motion -n-ini.

Moved by Nr, Bast, yeconded by Mr. Massis, that the Coominsion
approve of the 6.2 wilas of rewd In Werinorsland Oounty, being added to the
Sscondary Systen, a8 requested by the Bomrd of Sppervisors on Septamber 15th.
Motlon oarried.

Moved by Mr, Bhirley, Besaonded hy Mry Mmsnle, that the requeat of
*he Hoard of Supervigors of Ploheylvanie Counmty; of Ootober 5, to sdd 1.7
a1las of romd to ths Sscondary Byslem, be nok wpproveds Noticn carried,

Howed by Mr. Mazeis, weaonded hy Wr. East, that the Countysionsy
be Inztrooted to write Nr. I. J. MErouss that the releontion of Coumiy Road
208 thromgh hia property and establishing a 2ew landing having besn sgain
requarbed md rajastad by tie Oammission, hivever, thay ssospb hic offer Lo
desd 1o the Stete an sore of lond adjaesnt te present landing to give more
spaos Lo lomding and unloedings Motion anrrlsde

Moved by Mr. Massle, swoondsd by Mr, Troxrton, thet the Chalrman
ba wuthoriged to wpprove of the abamlomment of the old eoumby road lasding
Iram Ceooel Churan o Hsgus, in Westmorelsnd Emnh- - Motilon u.r:-:l.ul-

Noved by Mr, Shirley, smoonded by Nr.Massie, that the request of
Joleowl Wilbourn to eliminate Hamllton's orcazaiog on the Hecondery Systen of
Bpoteylvanin Coumty, be not approved due to the ooat of right of way, abo,
Notion sarried.

Noved by Mr. Naasle, assonipd by Nr. Troxtun; that the request of
the Board of Bupervipors of Riakscnd Ooumby, tv sxtend Route 201, » distance
of TOO ymrds, b0 intersest with Boute 102, of the Ssoondary Byebem, be
approveds  Moblon carrisds



Meved by Nr. Shirley, seconded by Mr. Ollmer, that peruit §11413,
Lhoulan County, iseved tha 0 & P Tolaphicns Coe, be oaneslled, Motion owrriede

Hoved by Mr. Masgiv, seconded by Mr-. Bhirley, that the requesk
of the Hoapd of Supervisors of King Gaorge County to add .0 mile of read from
Btats Boutw 884 into Pairview Besmah, ta the Sscondary System, he mEproteds
Netiom sarried,

Moved by Mr. Zhirley, eesconded by Mr. Maszple, that the request
of the Bomxd of Aupervlaors of Beskinghex County, to add tw the Seocndary
Systsm u geotlon of rosd leading from Stmte Routs 814 to Rewlay Springs, be
nnt Approveda Hotlon carrled, '

Maved by Mr, Bhirlsy, secomdsd by Mra Gilwer, that the Comlasioner
be instrooted to investigabe the request of the Board of Buperviaora of
Carollue Sty to add o0 the Bwoondary System rowds set forth in resoinkicnm
of Qotcber 3rd, and report beck to tha Crmmiasziom, Eotion sarried,

Moved by Nr, Fllmer, seconded by Mr, Shirlasy, that the regusat of
tha Bosrd of Bu eors of Bobetourt County to mif ome mile to the Secomdmey
Byrbes, leading off From State Bvmte 200 newr the Roancie Ooumty Line, ba
rporoTed Motion sarriad,

Noved by Nr. Truxiam, ssoonded by Br. Gilmesr, that the Commissiopwr
ba instruobed to investigate dw request of the Board of Bupwrvisors of
Frinoess Amve Ceunty o add to the Sscondary Syetem the romd lesding fyem
Yroed Droak to Fwnover Averme, Glen Roak, m distanse of about 1% miles, to
pew if thera are any bridgss op this roals Motion onrried.

Moved by Mr. Shirley, ssoondad by Mr. Uezsis, that the requet of
the Board of Supervisora of Niddiesex Coumty, im ragard to the petition of
du &y Badlay, &t als, to establish o yublio rosd and landing on Mill Creek,
e not spproved, Notlon oarrded,

Noved Ty Er, Bhlrley, ssscrded Ty Nr. daanle, that the request of
the Honyd of Bopsrviaors of Dlvmiddis County, of Ooboksr 11lth, tc nbendon a
asotion of ol1A Bouts 3} axd the sld Btomy Oreek Bridgs, bw approved,
Hotion aayryiad,

Moved by Ur. Shirley, ssomded by Mr. (llmer, thet the requast of
the Board of Bupervisors of Crelg County, of Saptamber &th, +o sdd .7 mile of
road from Sitmbe Boute 42 via Gravel Hill Church, to ihe Ssrorddary Bystes,
ba approved. Hoblon omrrieds ' .

Moved by Mr. Shirlsy, ssocnded by Nr. Gilmer, that the request of
the Bosrd of Suparvisors of Hallfsx Comby of Ootober 17¢h, %0 wdd the road
from the Yerry's Bridge Bomd to Wolf Trap Sehiolhones, to the Becordary
Sywtait, be wporovsd. Notlon oarried,



A pablio hearing wes given mm €he appliostion for & permit to
sopstruat bridges wt Ingles Farry. Peppers Ferry and Cowsn'z Ferry, noar NMoloys
Espator B. J, Fooll, ¥», Jax, 38ll, N2, C. Z. Hows and Uy, Dave Barton
reprapanted the New Hivar Eridge Corporutliom, of East Emfford, the sppllewmt,
Flens wers prewented and other papers pertaining tharetoe

Xr. Johm Draper, Esyor B- W. Callee, Mr, W. T. Balduis, Dre
NoConnell and others repressnted oppopition, espeoially fo the proposad
hridgs ut Inglew Farry,

Maved by Mr. Bhlrley, ssconded By Nr. Gilmér, that the applisntion
for parmlt %o oomatruoet s brldge ssross the Jumes Elver bebwesy Dotoh Gap
Ceanl pnd NMeniowyrllle, be mpproved when the State Highwey Comcisslon is
aspursd thet the seme bas beon flosnceds Motiom snrried.

Moved by Uy, Nagais, seocnded by Mr. Truxton, that the spplioatiom
for a permi® to comstynot bridges wt Ingles Ferry, Peppers Fexry, wnd Cowan's
Farry, noar Mooy, be approved when the Simte Highmy Ocoulssion 1e asmured
that the sams kawes Peen finanasd,  MHotlon oarried,

Noved by ¥r. Nassls, weconded Ty Mr. Gllmer, that the womel
roport of the Compl aaic: be epproved snd Fopwsrdsd to the Governor, ag
roquired by law, Uohiom saryisd.

Movad by Mr, Gllmar, geconded by Mr. Nesels, that the Cammispion
reacpaelder the request of Do R. Patrick, of Erlesbal, bo cperate & bus line o
Ropte 112, provlded his wshloles do not exossd 7,000 potmids 1n welght,
Motlor earried,

¥r. Troxtam sdvised the Comxlisslon thet 1% 1o his intemblen %o
eak for mufficlet nllocatlon frowm the Suffelk Dietrlot funds to provide for
s froe road to the Atlanbtio Ossen, amd will advoontw the necessary wileage
theretfor when the 36 milesge is Alwtributed,

Thers belng no further business, the meeting sdfourned, sudject
to the eall of tha Commigsloner,

Apprived ~ , N




